FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE

2021 SEP 9 PM 3:27



DELIA BRIONES COUNTY CLERK EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE

SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE HEARING

Date: Wednesday, September 15, 2021

Time: 11:30 A.M.

Place: El Paso County Courthouse Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 303 500 E. San Antonio, El Paso, Texas 79901

Posted: Thursday, September 9, 2021, 5:00 P.M.

Members of the public will be entitled to participate and address the governmental body in-person as well as via telephone or videoconference.

To participate in public comment, please call: 888-835-7276 or 888-8 EL PASO.

Agendas are posted online at: <u>http://epcounty.com/government.asp</u>

To view the meeting, please visit: YouTube Channel: El Paso County, Texas Public Meetings at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCiMSJrIbRPMdITh69bCmogQ

If you have any questions or need additional assistance, please contact us at (915) 546-2215.

This meeting may include one or more members of the Salary Grievance Committee that will participate by videoconference, and El Paso County employees that may participate by videoconference, which is allowed pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.127. A quorum of the Salary Grievance Committee will be physically present at the El Paso County Courthouse, Commissioners Court Chambers, 500 East San Antonio, Room 303, El Paso, Texas 79901. The presiding chair will be physically present at the location listed above. The meeting is open to the public during the open portions of the meeting, and the Grievance Committee members who may participate by videoconference shall be visible and audible to the public for as long as the Grievance Committee Member is able to participate.

Any matter listed on the agenda may be discussed in Executive Session at the discretion of the Salary Grievance Commission and following verbal announcement, if an appropriate section to the open meeting requirement of the Texas Open Meetings Act is applicable.

AGENDA

- 1. **Open Meeting**
- 2. Public Comment

3. Hearing:

Salary Grievance Committee hearing, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code §152.016, for the County of El Paso Elected Official(s) who grieved their salary for the 2021-22 Fiscal Year.

4. Finding:

Make findings and recommendations regarding salaries and personal expenses.